

November 8, 2013

Robin Ancona Director, Telecommunications Division Michigan Public Service Commission 6545 Mercantile Way Lansing, MI 48909

Dear Ms. Ancona:

RE: Allband Communications Cooperative Tariff M.P.S.C. No. 1 TAM Transmittal 1

Enclosed is one copy of Allband Communications Cooperative Tariff M.P.S.C. No. 1 which removes the Link Up offering under the Lifeline telephone discount program.

Allband Communication Cooperative's M.P.S.C. Tariff No. 1 can be viewed in its entirety at <u>http://telecommich.org/news/?newsid=266</u>. For future reference, the MPSC's link to all of Allband's tariffs should be set to <u>http://telecommich.org/news/?newsid=266</u>.

The effective date of these changes is November 11, 2013.

If you have any questions regarding the above, please contact me at:

600 W. Shiawassee Street Lansing, MI 48933 (517) 482-1148

Yours truly,

Scott Stevenson

SS/ma

Cc: Ron Siegel, Allband Communications Cooperative

## LOCAL TELEPHONE EXCHANGE SERVICE

## TABLE OF CONTENTS AND CHECK LIST

<u>Subject</u>	Sheet Number	<u>Revision</u>	<u>Issued</u>
Title Page	1	Original	12/28/06
Table of Contents and Check List	2	2nd	11/8/13*
Subject Index	2.1	Original	12/28/06
Application and Arrangement of Tariff	3	Original	12/28/06
Index of Exchanges	4	Original	12/28/06
Local Rates		-	
- Robbs Creek	5	1st	10/04/07
	5.1	Original	12/28/06
Area Map Sheet		-	
- Robbs Creek	6	Original	12/28/06
Service Connection Charges	7	Original	12/28/06
-	7.1	Original	12/28/06
Lifeline Service	8	Original	12/28/06
	8.1	Original	12/28/06
	8.2	1st	11/8/13*
Federal Programs	9	Original	12/28/06

\*New or revised sheet

Issued: November 8, 2013

Effective: November 11, 2013

Issued under the authority of the Michigan Public Service Commission Order, dated December 2, 2004, in MPSC Case No. U-14200

> Ron Siegel – General Manager Allband Communications Cooperative 7251 Cemetery Road Curran, MI 48728 ron.siegel@allband.org

## LOCAL TELEPHONE EXCHANGE SERVICE

## LIFELINE SERVICE (CONTINUED)

(D)

(D)

Issued: November 8, 2013

Effective: November 11, 2013

Issued under the authority of the Michigan Public Service Commission Order, dated December 2, 2004, in MPSC Case No. U-14200

> Ron Siegel – General Manager Allband Communications Cooperative 7251 Cemetery Road Curran, MI 48728 ron.siegel@allband.org